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Office of the Minister of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 1st January, 1921.

IN pursuance of the 8th section of * The Dentists Act, 1908,” a certified copy of the Dentists’ Register of New Zealand

is published for general information.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Internal Affairs.

DENTISTS’ REGISTER, NEW ZEALAND.

Date of
Registration.

Name.

19 July,
30 June,
9 Mar.,
8 April,
10 Feb.,

13 April,
8 Deo.,

11 July,
20 Mar.,

18 Jan.,

9 Mar.,
21 July,
20 July,

8 May,

. 22 April,

15 Feb.,
22 Feb.,

16 Deo.,

1 July,
10 July,
12 Oct.,
25 July,

5 Deo.,

21 Dec.,
17 Aug.,

3 June,
19 July,
11 Mar.,
24 June,

2 April,
27 May,
26 April,

1905

1909

1905

1907

1910

1905

1905

1911
1882

1910

1900
1903
1900
1900
1907

1898
1905

1891
1889
1894
1908
1907

1902

1916
1891

1890
1904
1895
1901
1901
1881
1909

H

A’Court, F;ank éliﬁotd

Adam, James Arthur

Adam, John Sidey

Ahlfeld, Walter

Alexanc]er, John Edward

Allely, Robert Joseph
Allison, Henry Kiver

Ancell, William Cleaver

Anderson, Francis James ..

Anderson, Frank ..
Anderson, Heroules .

Andrews, Harry Edward ..

Aplin, Wonford Franois

Alfred
Ardagh, John Joseph

Armstrong, Charles Herbert

Armstrong, David McCready

Armstrong, Ernest Frederick

Armstrong, Frank..
Armstrong, Graoce Elizabeth
Arthur, John

Arthur, Reginald Rossiter ..

Ashworth, Robert ..

Astley, Malcolm Penguin ..
Atkinson, Alfred Charles

Atkinson, John Staines
Ayson, Wilhelmina Rosa
Baagoe, Arvid Mauritz
Bacon, John Gainsford
Bagge, Herbert Reginald
Bagley, Benjamin, jun. ..

Bagley, William Edgar = ..

Qualification.

Residence.

Registered under section 11 of * The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered undersection 11 of ¢ The Dentists Act,
1908,” on ocertificate of Board of Examiners
issued after four years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ‘ The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of * The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ** The Dentists Act,
1908, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under provisions of seotion 10, sub-
seotion (d), of ‘ The Dentists Act, 1904 "

Registered under section 11 of *“ The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Lic. Den. Surg. R. Coll. Surg. Eng. 1910 .

In continuous practice in New Zealand for five
years before the coming into operation of
*« The Dentists Act, 1880 "

Registered under section 11 of ¢ The Dentists Act,
1908,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners
after four years’ pupilage

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ** The Dentists Act,
1904,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ pupilage

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship (section 11 of
“The Dentists Act, 1904 "’}

Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners
after four years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners
after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ pupilage

C-rtificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of ** The Dentists Act,
1904,”" on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certifioate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship .

Liec. Den. Surg. R. Coll. Surg. Edin. 1911

Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners
after three years’ pupilage

Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners
after three years’ pupilage

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Diploma in Dentistry of Royal College of Medi-
cine, Stockholm, 1892

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

In practice at the date of the passing of ¢ The
Dentists Act, 1880

Registered nunder section 11 of ¢ The Dentists Act,
1908,” on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Christchurch.
Caversham, Dunedin.
Dunedin.

Dunedin.

Auckland.

Auckland.

\.[ Addington.

Trafalgar Street, Nelson.
Balclutha.

Dunedin.
Blenheim.
Wellington.
Petone.

Invercargill,

Oamaru,

Petone.

Oamaru.
Dunedin.
Dunedin.
Invercargill.

Waipukurau.

Christchurch.

Auckland.

Hereford Street, Christ-
church.

Seapoint, Cape Town,
South Africa.

Blenheim,
Blenheim.
Clinton.

St. Leonards.




