Dentists' Register, New Zealand.

Office of the Minister of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 1st January, 1921.

In pursuance of the 8th section of "The Dentists Act, 1908," a certified copy of the Dentists' Register of New Zealand is published for general information.

G. JAS. ANDERSON, Minister of Internal Affairs.

DENTISTS' REGISTER, NEW ZEALAND.

Date of Registration.		Name.	Qualification.	Residence.
19 July,	1905	A'Court, Frank Clifford	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Christchurch.
30 June,	1909	Adam, James Arthur	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Caversham, Dunedin.
9 Mar.,	1905	Adam, John Sidey	issued after four years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Dunedin.
8 April,	1907	Ahlfeld, Walter	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Dunedin.
10 Feb.,	1910	Alexander, John Edward	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Auckland.
13 April,	1905	Allely, Robert Joseph	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under provisions of section 10, sub- section (d), of "The Dentists Act, 1904"	Auckland.
8 Dec.,	1905	(Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act,	
		Allison, Henry Kiver	1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Addington.
11 July,		()	Lic. Den. Surg. R. Coll. Surg. Eng. 1910	
20 Mar.,	1882	Ancell, William Cleaver	In continuous practice in New Zealand for five years before the coming into operation of	Trafalgar Street, Nelson.
18 Jan.,	1910	Anderson, Francis James	"The Dentists Act, 1880" Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Balclutha.
9 Mar.,	1900	Anderson, Frank	issued after three years' apprenticeship Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners	Dunedin.
21 July,	1903	Anderson, Heroules	after four years' pupilage Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Blenheim.
20 July,	1900	Andrews, Harry Edward	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Wellington.
8 May,	1900	Aplin, Wonford Francis	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after	Petone.
22 April,	1907	Ardagh, John Joseph	three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Invercargill.
15 Feb.,	1898	Armstrong, Charles Herbert	issued after three years' apprenticeship Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after	Oamaru.
22 Feb.,	1905	Armstrong, David McCready	three years' pupilage Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years apprenticeship (section 11 of	Petone.
16 Dec.,	1891	Armstrong, Ernest Frederick	"The Dentists Act, 1904") Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners after four years' apprenticeship	Oamaru.
1 July,	1889	Armstrong, Frank	Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Dunedin.
10 July,	1894	Armstrong, Grace Elizabeth	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	Dunedin.
12 Oct.,	1903	Arthur, John	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Invercargill.
25 July,	1907	Arthur, Reginald Rossiter	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners	Waipukurau.
5 Dec.,	1902	Ashworth, Robert	issued after three years' apprenticeship Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Christchurch.
21 Dec., 17 Aug.,		Astley, Malcolm Penguin Atkinson, Alfred Charles	Lic. Den. Surg. R. Coll. Surg. Edin. 1911 Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners	Auckland.
3 June,	1890	Atkinson, John Staines	after three years' pupilage Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	Hereford Street, Christ- church.
19 July,	1904	Ayson, Wilhelmina Rosa	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Seapoint, Cape Town, South Africa.
11 Mar.,	1895	Baagoe, Arvid Mauritz	Diploma in Dentistry of Royal College of Medi- cine, Stockholm, 1892	••
24 June,	1901	Bacon, John Gainsford	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Blenheim.
2 April,	1901	Bagge, Herbert Reginald	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Blenheim.
27 May,		Bagley, Benjamin, jun	In practice at the date of the passing of "The Dentists Act, 1880"	Clinton.
26 April,	1909	Bagley, William Edgar	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1908," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	St. Leonards.